When recorded, mail to:
NewWest Gold LLC

250 South Rock Blvd., Suite 118
Reno, Nevada 89502

AFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENT OF RENTAL FEE
ON UNPATENTED MINING CLAIMS
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I, Richard L Fiddler, being first duly sworn, do depose and state as follows:
1. Iam making this Affidavit as of the 242 day of August 2006, on behalf of NewWest Gold
LLC (NWG), a Delaware limited liability company, owner of the mining claims more
particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof by this reference,
at whose instance the rental fee described below is paid.
2. My mailing address is NewWest Gold LLC, 250 South Rock Bivd., Suite 118, Reno Nevada

89502

3. The owner of the mining claims intends to hold those claims with this affidavit, and with this

affidavit has submitted to the Nevada State Office of the Bureau of Land Management a
check in the amount of $8,750 representing $125 for each claim as payment of the rental fee

required by law and in lieu of assessment work, for the assessment year ending on September

1,2007.

4. I hereby affirm this document submitted for recording does not contain a social security
number,

5. The current mailing address of the owner of the claims is as follows:

NewWest Gold LL.C

1658 Cole Boulevard
Building 6, Suite 210
Lakewood, CO 80401

On this day of August, 2006, personally appea:ed before me, a notary public, Richard L.
Fiddler, personally known (or proved) to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above
instrument who acknowledged that he executed the instrument.

STATE OF'NEVADg, COUNTY OF WASHOE SS:
R i, i)

Notary Public

My, Commission Expires:
July /oS
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STATE OF NEVADA
APPT. No 04-82534-2
MY APPT. EXPIRES JULY 1, 2008




EXHIBIT A
To
Affidavit of Payment of Rental Fees

NewWest Gold LLC, whose address is 1658 Cole Boulevard, Building 6, Suite 210, Lakewood Colorado,
80401, owns the unpatented mining claim(s) and/or mill site claim(s) described below. The Certificates of
Location are of record in the Nevada State Office of the U.S. Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and in
the office of the Eureka County Recorder as follows:

BLM NMC# Claim Name

886810

886811

933685

933686

933687

933688

886812

933689

886813

ROGER #1

ROGER #3

ROGER #2

ROGER #4

ROGER #6

ROGER #8

ROGER #9

ROGER #10

ROGER #11

Affsum07 xls, RKCRK NWG EUREKA BLM

Total: 70
State County Book Page Document# TWP RGE SEC MER
NV  Eureka 402 197 194662 35N 48E 32 MDB&M
34N 48E 5 MDB&M
NV- Eureka 402 [9§ 194663 35N 48E 32 MDB&M
NV  Lander 537 291 235054 35N 48E " 31 MDB&M

NV - Eureka NA 35N 48E 32 MDB&M

34N 48E 5 MDB&M
NV  Eureka NA 35N 48E 32 MDB&M
NV  Eureka NA 35N 48E 32 MDB&M
NV  Eureka NA 35N 48E 32 MDB&M

NV Eurcka 402 199 194664 35N 48E 32 MDB&M

NV Eureka NA 35N 48E 32 MDB&M

NV Eurcka 402 200 194665 35N 48E 32 MDB&M
NV Lander 537 292 235055 35N 48E 31 MDB&M
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BLM NMC# Claim Name

933690

886814

933691

886815

933692

886816

933693

033694

933695

933696
933697

933698
933699

933700

ROGER #12

ROGER #13

ROGER #14

ROGER #15

ROGER #16

ROGER #17

ROGER #18

ROGER #25

ROGER #26

ROGER #27
ROGER #28

ROGER #29
ROGER #30

ROGER #31

Affsum07.xls, RKCRK NWG EUREKA BLM

State County Book Page Document# TWP RGE SEC MER

NV

NV
NV
NV

NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV

NV
NV

NV
NV

NV
NV

NV

Eureka
Eureka
Lander
Eureka
Eureka
Lander
Eureka
Eureka
Lander
Eureka

Eureka

Eureka

Eureka
Eureka

Eureka
Eureka

Eureka

402
537

402
537

402

537

NA

NA

NA

NA
NA

NA
NA

NA

201
293

202
294

203
295

194666
235056

194667
235057

194668
235058

35N
35N
35N
35N
35N

35N
35N
35N

35N
35N
35N
35N
35N

35N
34N
35N
34N
35N
34N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N

48E
48E
48E
48E
48E

48E
48E
48E

48E
48E
48E
48E
48E

48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E

32
32
32
31
32

32
31
32

32
31
30
29
32

32
5
32
5
33
4
32
32
33
33
32
33
32

MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M

MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M

MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M

MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
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BLM NMC# Claim Name

933701

933702
933703

933704
933705

933706
933707

933708
933709

933710

933711

584137

584138
584139

584140
584141

ROGER #32

ROGER #33
ROGER #34

ROGER #35
ROGER #36

ROGER #37
ROGER #38

ROGER #39
ROGER #40

ROGER #41

ROGER #42

RKS 1

RKS 2
RKS 3

RKS 4
RKS 5

Affsum07.xls, RKCRK NWG EUREKA BLM

State County

Book Page Document# TWP RGE SEC MER

NV

NV
NV

NV
NV

NV
NV

NV
NV

NV

NV

NV

NV
NV

NV
NV

Eureka

Eureka
Eureka

Fureka
Eureka

Eureka
Eureka

Eurcka
Eureka

Eureka

Eureka

Eureka

Eureka
Eureka

Eureka
Eureka

NA

NA
NA

NA
NA

NA
NA

NA
NA

NA

NA

206

206
206

206
206

582

583
584

585
586

—— —— —

35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N

34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N

48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
43E
48E
48E

48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E

32
33
32
32
33
32
32
33
32
32
33
32
32
33
32
29
28
29
32
33

g b b OhA Ahogbd

MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M

MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M

Jof &

038
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BLM NMC# Claim Name

584142
584143

584144
584145

584146
584147

584148
584149

584150
584151

584152
584153

584154

584155
584156

584167
584158

Affsum07.xls, RKCRK NWG EUREKA BLM

RKS 6
RKS 7

RKS 8
RKS 9

RKS 10
RKS 11

RKS 12
RKS 13

RKS 14
RKS 156

RKS 16
RKS 17

RKS 18

RKS 19
RKS 20

RKS 21
RKS 22

State County Book Page Document# TWP

NV
NV

NV
NV

NV
NV

NV
NV

NV
NV

NV
NV

NV

NV
NV

NV
NV

Eureka
Eureka

Eureka
Eureka

Eureka
Eureka

Eureka
Eureka

Eureka
Eureka

Eureka
Eurcka

Eurcka

Eureka
Eureka

Eureka
Eureka

206
206

206
206

206
206

206
206

206
206

206
206

206

206
207

207
207

587
588

589
590

591
592

593
594

595
596

597
598

599

600

34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N

48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E

RGE SEC

=1

m-b-hmhh@#@mmhhmhhmhh(ﬂhhmhhmJ’-‘-I—‘-|

=

ER

MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
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BLM NMC#
584159
584160

584161
584162

584163
584164

584165
584166

584167
584168

584169
584170

584171

584172

Claim Name

RKS 23
RKS 24

RKS 25
RKS 26

RKS 27
RKS 28

RKS 29
RKS 30

RKS 31
RKS 32

RKS 33
RKS 34

RKS 35

RKS 36

Affsum07.xls, RKCRK NWG EUREKA BLM

State County Book

NV
NV

NV
NV

NV
NV

NV
NV

NV
NV

NV
NV

NV

NV

Eureka
Eureka

Eureka
Eureka

Eureka
Eureka

Eurcka
Eureka

Eureka
Eureka

Eureka
Eureka

Eureka

Eureka

207
207

207
207

207
207

207
207

207
207

207
207

207

207

ocument # TWP RGE SEC MER

Page D
4
5

10
11

12
13

14
15

16

17

34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N

48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
4BE
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E
48E

4
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MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M
MbB&M
MDB&M
MDB&M

MDB&M
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